

Q72761

	N FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	ENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Satoru TSUTOH	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.			
	210 Nakanuma,			
	Minamiashigara-shi,			
	Kanagawa-ken 250-0193, Japan			
	05 00 0000			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	05-06-2003			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	102440506			
Other	-			
Execution Date: April 9, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is: April 9, 2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/329,758	Not Yet Assigned			
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
23373	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	19-4880			
05/06/2003 1/8YRHE 00000012 10329758	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
10.00	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.				
Am (1/2   May 1/3   17   Tr)   April 30, 2003				
Darryi Mexic Reg. No	. 23,003 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks				
Box Assignment				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

**PATENT REEL: 014017 FRAME: 0584** 

## **Assignment**

		ASS	organite it		
	Whereas, I/We, _	Satoru TSUTOH		of	
/o Fuji	Photo Film Co., Li	d., 798 Miyanodai, I	Kaisei-machi, Ashigarakami-gun, Kanagawa-ken 25	8–8538, Ja	par
	_		certain improvements in AGE READING APPARATUS		
	cuted an applicat		nt of the United States of America therefor on		
Whereas,		<u>Fuji</u>	Photo Film Co., Ltd.		
		of 210	O Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi,		
		Kanaga	awa-ken 250-0193, Japan		
inventio	on, and to any Un	ted States patents to	re right, title, and interest in the application and be obtained therefor; ation, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,		
assigned invention under 3 any Lett successed necessaria	e, its successors a on disclosed there 5 U.S.C. §119, an ters Patent grante ors and assigns; a	nd assigns, the entirn for the United State I I we request the I upon the invention I we will executed.	rereby sell, assign and transfer to the above name registry, title and interest in the application and ates of America, including the right to claim proprector – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to a set forth in the application to the assignee, its e without further consideration all papers deem at the United States application when called upon	the iority issue ed	
Pennsyl	vania Avenue, N	W, Washington, DC 10/329,758	ar attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 C 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses  and Confirmation number  ember 27, 2002 ) the filing da	ıte.	
and app	lication number o	f said application w			
Date:	April 9, 2003	Saturn	Trutoh		
	s/	Satoru TSUTOH			
Date:				·	
_	s/				
Date:					
D.	s/				
Date:					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

s/

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/30/2003 REEL: 014017 FRAME: 0585